

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 18661 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Dr. Shweta Bansal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Durga Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Standing Counsel has accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Issue notice to respondent No.4, returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within a week.

All the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 17.01.2020.

**Order Date :-** 29.11.2019

Ravi Kant