

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 18661 of 2019

Petitioner :- Dr. Shweta Bansal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Durga Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Prakash Padia,J.

Counter affidavit filed by Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, on behalf of respondent no.4 is taken on record.

Vide order dated 29.11.2019 learned Standing Counsel was granted time to file counter affidavit but till date no counter affidavit has been filed.

In the circumstances, four weeks further time is granted to learned Standing Counsel to file counter affidavit.

List this case on 19.2.2020 showing the name of Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma as counsel for the respondent no.4. If no counter affidavit is filed on or before the said date, the respondent no.2/Director of Higher Education, U.P. Allahabad, will appear in person before this Court on the date fixed in the matter.

Order Date :- 17.1.2020

Pramod Tripathi