

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 18661 of 2019

**Petitioner :-** Dr. Shweta Bansal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Durga Tiwari

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi,J.**

As prayed, list after three weeks in the additional cause list.

**Order Date :-** 20.4.2022

S.P.