

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 18661 of 2019

Petitioner :- Dr. Shweta Bansal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Durga Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajai Kumar Sherma

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed today by learned counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.

Let this matter be listed for final disposal on 10th April, 2024.

Order Date :- 13.3.2024

Atmesh