

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 18661 of 2019

Petitioner :- Dr. Shweta Bansal

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Durga Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- Ajay Kumar Sharma,C.S.C.,Neeraj Rai

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing translated copy of the documents on which the petitioner relies, list this case after two weeks.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

rkg

(Donadi Ramesh, J.)